Segment net interest income increased $79 million or 23%, due to both higher loan balances and a 10 basis point
increase in the net interest margin reflecting the purchase accounting impact of the acquired loan portfolios.
Noninterest income remained flat, while noninterest expense increased $32 million, or 27%, primarily due to an
increase in personnel costs associated with retained FirstMerit colleagues and other allocated costs attributed to higher
production and portfolio balance levels.
2016 versus 2015
Vehicle Finance reported net income of $126 million in 2016, compared with net income of $93 million in 2015. The
$33 million increase included an $83 million, or 32%, increase in net interest income primarily due to a 26% increase
in average loans and a 9 basis point increase in the net interest margin. This increase was partially offset by an $8
million, or 21%, increase in the provision for credit losses and an $18 million, or 36%, increase in the provision for
income taxes.
Regional Banking and The Huntington Private Client Group

Table 31 - Key Performance Indicators for Regional Banking and The Huntington Private Client
Group

Year Ended
December 31,

Change from
2016

(dollar amounts in millions unless otherwise noted) 2017 2016 Amount Percent 2015
Net interest income $184 $152 $32 21 % $125
Provision (reduction in allowance) for credit losses — (3 ) 3 100 —
Noninterest income 188 177 11 6 174
Noninterest expense 243 229 14 6 241
Provision for income taxes 45 36 9 25 21
Net income $84 $67 $17 25 % $37
Number of employees (average full-time equivalent) 1,023 977 46 5 % 1,019
Total average assets $5,538 $4,637 $901 19 $4,187
Total average loans/leases 4,853 4,141 712 17 3,763
Total average deposits 5,882 5,274 608 12 4,671
Net interest margin 3.21 % 2.91  % 0.30 % 10 2.66 %
NCOs $2 $(2 ) $4 200 $5
NCOs as a % of average loans and leases 0.04 % (0.05 )% 0.09 % 180 0.13 %
Total assets under management (in billions)—eop $18.3 $16.9 $1.4 8 $16.3
Total trust assets (in billions)—eop 110.1 94.7 15.4 16 84.1
eop—End of Period.
2017 versus 2016
RBHPCG reported net income of $84 million in 2017, an increase of $17 million, or 25%, compared with a net
income of $67 million in 2016. Results reflect the full year impact of the FirstMerit acquisition. Net interest income
increased $32 million, or 21%, due to an increase in average total deposits and loans combined with a 30 basis point
increase in net interest margin. The increase in average total loans was due to growth in commercial and portfolio
mortgage loans, while the increase in average total deposits was due to growth in both interest checking accounts and